1988/89 NPB Automated Parole Information System

Table II

Day parole decisions for provinciai inmates under NPB jurisdiction* by type of decision

1985-86 1986-87 1987-88 1988-89 1989-90

Type of Decision Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

Grant 511 47.2 547 47.7 641 48.6 504 42.7 474 42.7

Pre-release
decisions Deny 390 36.0 354 30.9 350 26.5 310 26.2 249 22.4 .-

Total 901 83.2 901 78.6 991 75.1 814 68.9 723 65.1

Post-release decisions] 182 16.8 245 21.4 239 18.1 227 19.2 143 12.9

Administrative and
other2 89 6.8 140 11.9 245 22.0

Total 1083 100.0 1146 100.0 1319 100.0 1181 100.0 1111 100.0

.. Principally for inmates in Atlantic and Prairie Regions.
1 Post-release decisions include terms and conditions altered, suspension cancelled, and revocations with and without remission.
2 Administrative and other decisions include reserves, no actions, .proposed actions, deferrals, and coding errors. The numbers for this decision type

were not available prior to 1987/88.
Source: 1983/84-1986/87 esc Offender Information System

1988/89 NPB Automated Parole Information System

<V

------------------------------------~~~---

Table III

Day parole decisions for federal inmates by type of decision

1985~86 1986~87 1987~88 1988G 89 1989-90

Type of Decision Number % Number % Number % Number % I Number % J
Grant 4062 43.7 4656 49.8 4458 42.0 4128 39.6 4113 39.1

Pre-release
decisions Deny 2451 26.3 2291 24.5 2685 25.3 2688 25.8 2631 25.0 .

Total 6513 70.0 6947 74.3 7143 67.3 6816 65.4 6744 64.1
Post-release decisions! 2787 30.0 2407 25.7 2576 24.3 2460 23.6 2586 24.5

Administrative and
other" I 894 8,4 1143 11.0 I 1205 11.4
Total 9300 100.0 9354 100.0 10613 100.0 10419 100.0 10535 100.0 --,

I Post-released decisions include terms and conditions altered, suspension cancelled, and revocations with and without remission.

2. Administrative and other decisions include reserves, no actions, proposed actions, deferrals, and coding er~"rs. The numbers for this decision type
were not available prior to 1987/88.

Source: 1983/84-1986/87 CSC Offender Information System
1988/89 NPB Automated Parole Information System

Table IV

National Parole Board decisions by program type for federal and provincial inmates1

1985-86 1986--87 1987-88 1988-89 1989-90

Type of Decision Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %